

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10659913

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY **Procuring Entity**

Title BPSU-CO-IPTBM- SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ICT AND OFFICE EQUIPMENT

Area of Delivery Bataan

Solicitation Number:	CO2024-03-0307	Status	Pending
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Goods	Bid Supplements	0
Category:	Office Equipment		
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 281,400.00	Document Request List	0
Delivery Period:	30 Day/s		
Client Agency:		Date Published	14/03/2024
Contact Person:	Carolina Sales Barata Procurement Staff Capitol Compound Balanga City	Last Updated / Time	13/03/2024 21:38 PM
	Bataan Philippines 2100 63-47-2371341	Closing Date / Time	18/03/2024 08:00 AM
	csbarata@bpsu.edu.ph		

Description

Qty. Unit of Measure Description/Offer

LOT A

4 unit EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1 TB

4 set 3 in 1 Printer (Printer, Scanner, and Copier) with 1 set of Ink (Black, Cyan, Magenta and Yellow)

PRINT HEAD/INK /TYPE

PERMANENT (REPLACEABLE)

NUMBER OF NOZZLES/TOTAL 1,792 NOZZLES

BOARDERLESS PRINTING 3/ TOP/BOTTOM/RIGHT/LEFT MARGIN: EACH 0MM

PAPER SIZE: REAR TRAY/A4,A5,B5,LTR,LGL,4X6, 5X7,7X10" 8X10" ENVELOPES (DL,COM10), SQUARE (5 X 5", 4X4", 89 X89MM) CUSTOM SIZE: WIDTH 55-215.9MM , LENGTH 89-676MM

*F4 IS POSSIBLE VIA CUSTOM SIZE SETTING

DIMENSIONS (WXDXH) (APPROX) FACTORY CONFIGURATION

403X369X166MM /OUTPUT/ADF TRAYS EXTENDED/403 X 695 X 356MM/WEIGHT (APPROX.)/6.5KG

POWER CONSUMPTION (APPROX.)/OFF/ 0.3

STANDBY (SCANNING LAMP IS OFF) USB CONNECTION TO PC/ 0.8 W

STANDBY (ALL PORTS CONNECTED, SCANNING LAMP IS OFF)

EU ONLY-FOR ERP LOT 26 REGULATION

2 set WIFI Router, 600mbps

ROUTER AC1200 DUAL BAND 2.4GHZ & 5GHZ MIMO 3 IN 1 MULTI-MODE ACCESS POINT

1 unit PC Monitor, 165 Hertz, Curved, 32"

1 unit PC Monitor, 165 Hertz, 27

LOT B

1 unit PAPER SHREDDER, 20L

1 unit SLIDING PAPER CUTTER MACHINE, HEAVY DUTY, A3

1 unit LAMINATING MACHINE, Heavy Duty

1 unit WATER DISPENSER, Hot and Cold

2 piece Foldable Table, Black, 72x30 inches

12 piece Foldable Chair, Black

3 piece Bean Bag Chair

10 piece Wooden Easel for Exhibit, 160cm 15 piece X-Banner Stand, 3ft x 6ft

1 piece Coffee maker, 12 cups 1 piece Refrigerator, 7.4 cu.ft.

*Please see attached file for specs

******Nothing Follows****

Created by Carolina Sales Barata

Date Created 13/03/2024 The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 $\ @$ 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap



BPSU-PSF-009 (Revised 0; January2024)





CENTRAL

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION / PROPOSAL

BPSU-CO-IPTBM- SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ICT AND OFFICE EQUIPMENT

Bidder:	Office/Section	IPTBM
Address:	PR no.	CO2024-03-307
E-Mail Address:	Quotation No.	PhilGeps 2024-03-0057
Contact No.	Date	March 13, 2024
TIN-no://adicate MAT		

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith.

Carolinas. Barata

Procurement Officer

Note: 1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND BEING OFFERED.

- 2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)
- 3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.
- 4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS
- 5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION
- 6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

			III ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.	ABC 28	1,400.00
No.	Qty.	Unit of Measure	Description/Offer	Unit Price	Total Cost
		mododio	LOT A		
1	4	unit	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1 TB		
2	4	set	3 in 1 Printer (Printer, Scanner, and Copier) with 1 set of Ink (Black, Cyan, Magenta and Yellow)		
			PRINT HEAD/INK /TYPE		
			PERMANENT (REPLACEABLE)		
			NUMBER OF NOZZLES/TOTAL 1,792 NOZZLES		
			BOARDERLESS PRINTING 3/ TOP/BOTTOM/RIGHT/LEFT		
			PAPER SIZE: REAR TRAY/A4,A5,B5,LTR,LGL,4X6, 5X7,7X10"		
			ENVELOPES (DL,COM10), SQUARE (5 X 5", 4X4", 89 X89MM)		
			CUSTOM SIZE: WIDTH 55-215.9MM, LENGTH 89-676MM		
			*F4 IS POSSIBLE VIA CUSTOM SIZE SETTING		
			DIMENSIONS (WXDXH) (APPROX) FACTORY CONFIGURATION		
			403X369X166MM /OUTPUT/ADF TRAYS EXTENDED/403 X 695		
			POWER CONSUMPTION (APPROX.)/OFF/ 0.3		
			STANDBY (SCANNING LAMP IS OFF)		
			USB CONNECTION TO PC/ 0.8 W		
			STANDBY (ALL PORTS CONNECTED, SCANNING LAMP IS		
			EU ONLY-FOR ERP LOT 26 REGULATION		
3	2	set	WIFI Router, 600mbps		
			ROUTER AC1200 DUAL BAND 2.4GHZ & 5GHZ MIMO 3 IN 1		
			MULTI-MODE ACCESS POINT		
4	1	unit	PC Monitor, 165 Hertz, Curved, 32"		
5	1	unit	PC Monitor, 165 Hertz, 27"		
			LOT B		
6	1	unit	PAPER SHREDDER, 20L		
7	1	unit	SLIDING PAPER CUTTER MACHINE, HEAVY DUTY, A3		
8	1	unit	LAMINATING MACHINE, Heavy Duty		
9	1	unit	WATER DISPENSER, Hot and Cold		
10	2	piece	Foldable Table, Black, 72x30 inches		
11	12	piece	Foldable Chair, Black		
12	3	piece	Bean Bag Chair		
13	10	piece	Wooden Easel for Exhibit, 160cm		

14	15	piece	X-Banner Stand, 3ft x 6ft		
15	1	piece	Coffee maker, 12 cups		
16	1	piece	Refrigerator, 7.4 cu.ft.		
			*Please see attached file for specs		
			******Nothing Follows*****		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·			
	Delivery Period				

Delivery Period Warranty Price Validity				
Printed Name/Signature				
Tel.No./Cellphone No./e-mail address				
Date				